<u>RESOLUTION NO. 2014 - 516</u>

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland has recommended in writing to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland dated December 9, 2014 that tax refunds be made to the following individuals who are overpaid.

YEAR CY 2014	BLOCK 303	<u>LOT</u> 39	NAME and ADDRESS FS Properties 131, LLC 3440 N. Delsea Dr. (Mail check to: 2035 Columbus Rd., Burlington, NJ 08016) Refund due to double payment	<u>AMOUNT</u> \$220.40
CY 2014	1701	74	Carmen Cruz-Lopez 1493 N. East Blvd. (Make check payable to: Foundation Title 57 Euclid St. Woodbury, NJ 08096) Refund due to overpayment	\$1,976.35
CY 2014	2406	66.8	EJG Properties at Woodcrest LLC 585 Sandy Ct. (Make check payable to: Foundation Title 782 S. Brewster Rd. Ste B3, Vineland, NJ 08361) Refund due to overpayment	\$186.49
CY 2014	2704	5	Yaritza Suarez or Michael Perez 331 N. Orchard Rd. (Make check payable to: Foundation Title 57 Euclid St. Woodbury, NJ 08096) Refund due to overpayment	\$318.99
CY 2014	4410	15	Jeffrey P. or Justyna Montemuro 2590 Monroe Ave. (Make check payable to: Foundation Title 57 Euclid St. Woodbury, NJ 08096) Refund due to double payment	\$1,600.00
CY 2014	4503	28 QFARM	East Cumberland LLC E. Chestnut Ave. (Mail check to: 3320 Menantico Rd., Vineland, NJ 08361) Refund due to overpayment	\$19.94
CY 2014	5233	24	Sean P. or Lawrence McCormick 2481 Blackwood Dr. (Make check payable to: Trident Land Transfer 3 Executive Campus Suite 100, Cherry Hill, NJ 08002) Refund of Senior recharge overpayment	\$75.34
CY 2014	6301	21.40	Michael A. Marolda 1807 Arrowhead Tr. (Make check payable to: Lereta Tax Svc. 1123 Park View Dr. Covina, CA 91724 Attn: Central Refunds) Refund due to overpayment	\$579.79
CY 2014	6306	4	Nkemdirim Ota 2056 Indian Dr. (Make check payable to: Statewide Closing Svc. LLC 76 North Bridge Street, Somerville, NJ 08876) Refund due to double payment	\$1,389.01

YEAR
CY 2014BLOCK
7106LOT
50 QFARMNAME and ADDRESS
Maurice Castellini Jr.AMOUNT
\$48.36...3604 S. Lincoln Ave.
(Mail check to: 630 Sheridan Ave., Vineland, NJ 08361)
Refund due to double payment

TOTAL REFUNDS

\$6,414.67

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF OF THE CITY OF VINELAND:

- 1. That the Comptroller of the City of Vineland be and he is hereby authorized and directed to refund the overpayments as set forth in the letter of the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland dated December 9, 2014 to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland, aforesaid to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and the refund to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and to forward the refund checks to the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland for distribution to the respective parties.
- 2. That a certified copy of the within resolution be filed with the Comptroller, the Tax Collector and the Business Administrator of the City of Vineland, and the Cumberland County Board of Taxation.

Adopted:	
	President of Council
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	